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THE WHITE HOUSE '
WASHINGTON
TOP SECREf-}FNSITIVE o May 12, 1970/

CONTAINS - CODEWORD

MEMORANDUM FOR ﬁHE PRESIDENT

TROM: He ry A, K1551nger | |

SUBJECT: - | Camdlan Situation Béport-

Attached isia statlstl al update;.s of 8:00 p.m. EDT
May 1l. The following Yre sign ificant operatlonal
highlights; \ ‘

. -~ U.8, forces oper tifg in Base Arvea 702 have «?2?//
discovered ailarge hospital\gdomplex,. Whlch reportedly ' -
had been capable of most sur‘~ry. Items in the complex- -
“included an ~ray machine, Audgical and dental equipment
~and the ‘most extensmve labarato Cy facilities captured to -
date. The date of explra fion, w-~ current on most items,
indicating ll-tle dlfflo ty in owtalnlng ltems such as

antlblotlcs.

- Comnunlcatlons serv1ng CO (N Headquarters and
Communist Military unifts continue to’ Re ‘disrupted by
~ operations injthe Fish Hook area.

-~ Rivgrine gésk Force elements hﬁlled 151 enemy
in a clash yegterday afternoon.

_ - / : . . \ -
A mapshowingjare.g of operation is attachey.
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Total Operations

Individual Weapons
Crew Served Weapons
Bunkers Destroyed

Small Arms Ammunition
(Rounds)

Machine Gun Rounds
Rifle Rounds
Grenades
Anti-Aircraft Rounds
Mortar Rounds
Large Rocket Rounds

Smallier Rocket Rounds

Recoilless Rifle Rounds

Rice (1bs)
‘Man Months

Vehicles

" .Boats

-Enemy KIA

POWs (Includes Detainees)

UsS KIA
ARVN KIA

08:00 a.m., May 12, 1970

7,068

964
5,237
8,458,325

6,709,086

1,749,239

11,610

3,120_
10,441
81l
8,535
9,512
3,692,000
83,149
167

40
5,004
1,360

89

268
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