MEMORANDUM

ON-FILE NSC RELEASE INSTRUCTIONS APPLY

THE WHITE HOUSE

WASHINGTON

TOP SECRET-SENSITIVE CONTAINS CODEWORD

May 12, 1970/

MEMORANDUM FOR THE PRESIDENT

FROM:

Heary A. Kissinger

SUBJECT:

Cambodian Situation Report-

Attached is a statistical update as of 8:00 p.m. EDT May 11. The following are significant operational highlights:

- -- U.S. forces operating in Base Area 702 have discovered a large hospital complex, which reportedly had been capable of most surgery. Items in the complex included an x-ray machine, surgical and dental equipment and the most extensive laboratory facilities captured to date. The date of expiration was current on most items, indicating little difficulty in obtaining items such as antibiotics.
- -- Communications serving COSVN Headquarters and Communist Military units continue to be disrupted by operations in the Fish Hook area.
- -- Riverine Task Force elements killed 151 enemy in a clash yesterday afternoon.

A map showing areas of operation is attached

TOP SECRET-SENSIFIVE CONTAINS CODEWORD

ARMY review completed.

08:00 a.m., May 12, 1970

Total Operations

Individual Weapons	7,068
Crew Served Weapons	964
Bunkers Destroyed	3,237
Small Arms Ammunition (Rounds)	8,458,325
Machine Gun Rounds	6,709,086
Rifle Rounds	1,749,239
Grenades	11,610
Anti-Aircraft Rounds	3,120
Mortar Rounds	10,441
Large Rocket Rounds	814
Smaller Rocket Rounds	8,535
Recoilless Rifle Rounds	9,512
Rice (lbs)	3,692,000
Man Months	83,149
Vehicles	167
Boats	rt O
Enemy KIA	5,004
POWs (Includes Detainees)	1,360
US KIA	89
ARVN KIA	268